 AC COMMON MODE COIL <Pin Type: UU Series>
Type: UU10LF, UU10LFB
Please refer to the sales offices on our website for a representative near you
www.sumida.com                                1/2
17.0 MAX.
5.7 MAX. 4.0±1.0
23.0 MAX.
φ

NO. Part No. Stamp
Inductance
(mH) [MIN.]
(1-2)( 4-3)
1kHz
Inductance
Balance
［MAX.］(μH)
D.C.R. (Ω)
[MAX.]
(1-2)(4-3)
(at 20℃)
Rated Current
(50/60Hz)
(mArms)※1
01 UU1ØLFNP-B332 B332 3.3 100 0.71 650
02 UU1ØLFNP-B682 B682 6.8 200 1.26 430
03 UU1ØLFNP-B123 B123 12 360 2.20 340
04 UU1ØLFNP-B223 B223 22 440 3.64 250
05 UU1ØLFNP-B333 B333 33 660 5.74 200
06 UU1ØLFNP-B513 B513 51 1000 9.12 150
◆ Specification (UU10LFB)
NO. Part No. Stamp
Inductance
 (mH) [MIN.]
(1-2)( 4-3)
1kHz
Inductance
Balance
［MAX.］(μH)
D.C.R. (Ω)
[MAX.]
(1-2)(4-3)
(at 20℃)
Rated Current
(50/60Hz)
(mArms)※1
01 UU1ØLFBNP-B332 B332 3.3 100 0.729 650
02 UU1ØLFBNP-B682 B682 6.8 200 1.313 430
03 UU1ØLFBNP-B123 B123 12 360 2.230 340
04 UU1ØLFBNP-B223 B223 22 440 3.874 250
05 UU1ØLFBNP-B333 B333 33 660 5.818 200
06 UU1ØLFBNP-B513 B513 51 1000 9.510 150
※1. Rated current: The AC current at which the temperature rise is △t＝40℃.(Ta＝20℃).
①
② ③
④